City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable): CIP (yes or no):			DIA			/	
Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable): CIP (yes or no):		Department or Area Res	ponsible for Contract / Compliance	/ Oversight		Council District(s)	
Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable):	Reversion of Funds:						
Justification for / Description of Transfer: Approval of a redevelopment agreement, including \$2,370,141.00 in incentives, for the redevelopment of the Jones Bros. furniture building and the "Wells Fargo" bldg. occated at \$20 and \$50 North Hogan Street respectively. The redevelopment will creat a mix of residential, retail, and professional office space. City Council Council Member:	(if applicable)	Subfund / Inc	dexcode / Subobject / Project Prj-D	otl / Grant Grt-Dtl	Fiscal Yr(s) of car	'ry over (all-years funds do not req	quire a carryover)
Dustification for / Description of Transfer:	Section of Code Being W	Vaived (if applicable):				CIP (yes or no):	
Total Amount Appropriated: CITY COUNCIL	Justification for Waiver						
Approved of a redevelopment agreement, including \$2,370,141.00 in incentives, for the redevelopment of the Jones Bros. furniture building and the "Wells Fargo" bldg. located at 520 and 502 North Hogan Street respectively. The redevelopment will creat a mix of residential, retail, and professional office space. Common Co							
Approval of a redevelopment agreement, including \$2,370,141.00 in incentives, for the redevelopment of the Jones Bros. furniture building and the "Wells Fargo" bldg. located at 520 and 502 North Hogan Street respectively. The redevelopment will creat a mix of residential, retail, and professional office space. Total Amount Appropriated:							
City Council							
Total Amount Appropriated: CITY COUNCIL							' bldg.
CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member:	iocaled at 520 and 502 N	North Hogan Street respe	scuvery. The redevelopment will	creat a mix of residential, r	etaii, and professional off	ice space.	
CITY COUNCIL Requesting Council Member:							
Requesting Council Member: Requesting Council Member: Prepared By: OFFICE OF THE MAYOR BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD/BT Number: Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Date Initiated: Phone Number:	Total Amount Appropriate	ed:					
Requesting Council Member:			CIT	TY COUNCIL			
Requesting Council Member:	Poguesting Council N	Mambar:			CM's District		
Department Head Mayor's Office Mayor Mayor's Office Mayor Mayor's Office Mayor Mayor's Office Mayor Mayor's Office Mayor							
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD / BT Number: Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Approved: Division Chief: Date Initiated: Prepared By: Phone Number:	Requesting Council N	Nember:			CM's District: _		
BUDGET ORDINANCE	Pre	epared By:			Ordinance:		
BUDGET ORDINANCE TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD / BT Number: Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved Disapproved Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Approved: Division Chief: Date Initiated: Prepared By: Phone Number:			OFFICE	OF THE MAYOR			
Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Initiated (Regulated Division By Mayor) Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. Approved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Disapproved Date Initiated: Phone Number:	□ BI	UDGET ORDINANCE		OF THE WATOR	TD / BT Number		
Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Division Light ethers then Department by Initiated (Regulated By (if ethers then Department))				Disapproved			
Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Division Chief: Prepared By: Phone Number:							
Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor: Approved: Division Chief: Date Initiated: Prepared By: Phone Number:	Mayor's Office						
Date of Action By Mayor: Approved: Division Chief: Date Initiated: Prepared By: Phone Number:							
Division Chief: Prepared By: Phone Number:	Budget Division						
Prepared By: Phone Number:	Date of Action By	y Mayor:		Approve	ed:		
Initiated / Degreeted By /if other than Department):	Division Chief:				Date Initiated:		
Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):	Prepared By:				Phone Number:		
	Initiated / Requested B	3v (if other than Department):					

TRANSFER FROM: (Revenue line items in this area are being appropriated and expense line items are being de-appropriated.)

				Total:	\$0.00		Acco	unting Code	s		
Rev Exp	SF ID	Subfund Title	Activity / Grant Title	Line Item / Subobject Title	Amount	Indexcode	Subobject	Project	Prj-Dtl	Grant	Grt- Dtl

TRANSFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.)

				Total:	\$0.00		Acco	unting Code	es		
Rev Exp	SF ID	Subfund Title	Activity / Grant Title	Line Item / Subobject Title	Amount	Indexcode	Subobject	Project	Prj-Dtl	Grant	Grt- Dtl

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

DATE:	05/21/19	BT or RC No:
		(Administration & City Council Bills)
SPONSOR	: DIA	
		(Department/Division/Agency/Council Member)
Contact for	all inquiries and prese	ntation Brian Hughes
Provide Na	me:	Guy Parola
С	ontact Number:	255-5305
Е	mail Address:	gparola@coj.net
		gislation is necessary? Provide; Who, What, When, Where, How and the Impact.) Council troduced legislation and the Administration is responsible for all other legislation.
(Minimum c	of 350 words - Maximum	of 1 page.)
Redevelopme solicitation of Ordinances, a published, res the sale of the appraised val	ent Area. At its June 12, 201 proposals pursuant to Sectiond Section 122.434(b), Jac sulting in no further proposale property (Resolution 2019 ue of \$2,300,000 (appraisal	to purchase a City-owned block of parcel(s) within the Northbank Community 9 Board Meeting, the DIA instructed its CEO to issue a 30-day notice for the on 163.380(3)(a), Florida Statutes, Section 122.434(a), Jacksonville Code of ksonville Code of Ordinances (Resolution 2019-04-01). A 30-day notice was ls. At its May 15, 2019 Board Meeting, the DIA instructed its CEO to effectuate -05-03). The fee simple sales price is \$2,600,000.00, which exceeds the date April 5, 2019). Pursuant to \$122.434(d), when the sales price exceeds approve the sales contract by Ordinance prior to execution by the Mayor and DIA.

Page 3 of 8 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

APPROPRIATION: Total A	mount Appropriated	as follows:					
List the source <u>name</u> and provide Object and Subobject Numbers for each category listed below:							
(Name of Fund as it will appear in t	itle of legislation)						
Name of Federal Funding Source(s	From:	Amount:					
	To:	Amount:					
Name of State Funding Source(s):	From:	Amount:					
3	То:	Amount:					
	_						
Name of City of Jacksonville Funding Source(s):	From:	Amount:					
Turiding Source(s).	То:	Amount:					
Name of In-Kind Contribution(s):	From:	Amount:					
rtaine of in runa commodulon(e).	То:	Amount:					
	1						
Name & Number of Bond	From:	Amount:					
Account(s):	То:	Amount:					

Page 4 of 8 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

PLAIN LANGUAGE OF APPROPRIATION / FINANCIAL IMPACT / OTHER:

Explain: Where are the funds coming from, going to, how will the funds be used? Does the funding require a match? Is the funding for a specific time frame? Will there be an ongoing maintenance? ... and staffing obligation? Per Chapters 122 & 106 regarding funding of anticipated post-construction operation costs.

(Minimum of 350 words - Maximum of 1 page.)	
The funds will be received by the City and pu	ursuant to §122.434(j), the \$2,600,000 less costs associated with the sale pecial Revenue Fund of the DIA, which in this instance is the Northbank CRA
code provisions for each. ACTION ITEMS: Yes No	List. If "Yes" please provide detail by attaching justification, and Justification of Emergency: If yes, explanation must include detailed nature of
Federal or State	Explanation: If yes, explanation must include detailed nature of mandate including Statute or Provision.

Page 5 of 8 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

Fiscal Year Carryover?	X	Note: If yes, note must include explanation of all-year subfund carryover language.
CIP Amendment? Contract / Agreement Approval?	X X	Attachment: If yes, attach appropriate CIP form(s). Include justification for mid-year amendment. Attachment & Explanation: If yes, attach the Contract / Agreement and name of Department (and contact name) that will provide oversight. Indicate if negotiations are on-going and with whom. Has OGC reviewed / drafted? The DIA's Chief Executive Officer or their designee will have oversight. OGC has reviewed and has been intimitaely involved in the drafting of the Purchase and Sale Agreement
Related RC/BT?		Attachment: If yes, attach appropriate RC/BT form(s).
Waiver of Code?	X	Code Reference: If yes, identify code section(s) in box below and provide detailed explanation (including impacts) within white paper.
_		Waiver of Code Secs. 122 & 124 relating to disposing of the surface parking lot below FMV and without an appraisal.
Code Exception?	X	Code Reference: If yes, identify code in box below and provide detailed explanation (including impacts) within white paper.
Related Enacted Ordinances?	X	Code Reference: If yes, identify related code section(s) and ordinance reference number in the box below and provide detailed explanation and any changes necessary within white paper.
ACTION ITEMS CONT justification, and code p	-	pose / Check List. If "Yes" please provide detail by attaching each.
ACTION ITEMS:	Yes No	
Continuation of Grant?	X	Explanation: How will the funds be used? Does the funding require a match? Is the funding for a specific time frame and/or multi-year? If multi-year, note year of grant? Are there long-term implications for the General Fund?

Page 6 of 8 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

Surplus Property Certification?	X	Attachment: If yes, attach appro	priate form(s).
Reporting Requirements?	Х	and frequency of reports, includir	ding City Council / Auditor) to receive reports ng when reports are due. Provide ne and telephone number) responsible for
Division Chief:			Date:
		(signature)	
Prepared By:			Date:
		(signature)	

Page 7 of 8 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)

ADMINISTRATIVE TRANSMITTAL

10:	MBRC, c/o Roselyn Chall, B	Budget Office, St. James Suite 325
Thru:		
	(Name, Job Title, Department)	
	Phone:	E-mail:
From:	Tom Daly, Mgr. of Finance & Co	ompliance, DIA
	Initiating Department Representati	ve (Name, Job Title, Department)
	Phone: 630-3572	E-mail: tdaly@coj.net
Primary		
Contact:	(Name, Job Title, Department)	
	Phone:	E-mail:
CC:	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I	Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor
	904-630-1825 E-mail: Je	elsbury@coj.net
COUN	CIL MEMBER / INDEPENDE	NT AGENCY / CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER TRANSMITTAL
Τ	Dazav Sidman Office of Co	annual Courney St. James Suite 400
To:		eneral Counsel, St. James Suite 480 E-mail: psidman@coj.net
	FIIOHG. 304-030-4047	L-mail. paidman & coj.net
From:		
	-	endent Agency / Constitutional Officer
	Phone:	E-mail:
Primary		
Contact:	(Name, Job Title, Department)	
	Phone:	E-mail:
CC:		Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor
CC:	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I	
CC:	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I	Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor
	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I 904-630-1825 E-mail: Je	Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor elsbury@coj.net
Legislation	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I 904-630-1825 E-mail: <u>Je</u> on from Independent Agencie	Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor
Legislation approvin	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I 904-630-1825 E-mail: Je on from Independent Agencie g the legislation.	Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor elsbury@coj.net es requires a resolution from the Independent Agency Board
Legislation approvin Independ	Jordan Elsbury, Director of I 904-630-1825 E-mail: Je on from Independent Agencie g the legislation. dent Agency Action Item:	Intergovernmental Affairs, Office of the Mayor elsbury@coj.net

FACT SHEET IS REQUIRED BEFORE LEGISLATION IS INTRODUCED

Page 8 of 8 Rev. 8/2/2016 (CLB RM)